
 
 
 
 
April 7, 2008 
 
Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry 
Division of Transportation Programming 
Office of Federal Trans. Mgmt. Program 
P.O. Box 942874   Mail Station 82 
Sacramento, CA 94274-0001 
 
Attention:  Mr. Jody Tian 
 
Subject:   BCAG 2007 FTIP Administrative Amendment #11– Request for State  

Approval for BCAG’s FTA Section 5307 Program 
 
Mr. Tian: 
 
The Butte County Association of Governments (BCAG) administratively amended the 
2007 Butte County FTIP (#11).  BCAG respectfully request state approval for: 
  
BCAG FTA Section 5307 Program – B Line (Butte Regional Transit).  The purpose of 
this amendment was to change the implementing agency from the City of Chico to 
BCAG and to adjust the FTA 5307 funds programmed from $1.2m to $1.5m.  This 
change represents a 19% cost increase to match the funds published in the federal 
register for the 2007/08 federal fiscal year.   
 
No other changes were made. All FTIP Amendment material can be found at BCAG’s 
website at: http://www.bcag.org/__planning/2007_FTIP.html 
 
On behalf of the Butte County Association of Governments, we respectfully request 
State approval on this administrative amendment to the 2007 Butte County FTIP 
Amendment #11.  If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Iván García, 
Programming Manager for BCAG directly at 530-879-2468. 
 
Thank you for your assistance. 
 
 
 
 
Jon A. Clark 
Executive Director 
 
IG 
Attachment:  CTIPS printout for FTA Section 5307 Funds 
 
 



(Dollars in Whole)

Butte County Association of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Transit System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

03 Butte County

KP:PPNO:

EA:

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

202-0000-0005CTIPS ID:

JANICE FRATALLONE

879-2468

PRJ MGR:

PHONE:

FTA Sec. 5307 Program - B - Line (Butte Regional Transit. Chico UZA Area.

Operations and Capital)

Butte County Association of GovernmentsIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID: 210028

(530)
Transit operating assistance.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 04/07/2008

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

04/07/2008

04/07/2008

COUNTY:

Version
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded)

Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 6

 5

 4

 3

 2

 1

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment

Adoption

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption

 7 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 12

  7

 11

     29,431,175

     15,910,453

     15,503,955

      5,493,000

      5,626,000

      7,144,038

IGARCIA

IGARCIA

IGARCIA

IGARCIA

IGARCIA

IGARCIA

IGARCIA

08/24/2006

08/31/2005

07/22/2004

08/28/2003

07/25/2002

07/27/2000

04/07/2008

Official Date

     29,681,354

(Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10

• Fund Type: FTA5307 UZA Area Operating

• Fund Source 1 of 2

10/11 11/12

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Chico, City of

PE

  4,569,716   1,516,449   1,538,119   1,369,954   1,369,954

  4,569,716   1,516,449   1,538,119   1,369,954   1,369,954

• FTA Funds  -  Non-Capacity Increasing Operational Improvements

     10,364,192

     10,364,192

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10

• Fund Type: City Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

10/11 11/12

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Chico, City of

PE

  6,953,718   3,090,861   3,090,861   3,090,861   3,090,861

  6,953,718   3,090,861   3,090,861   3,090,861   3,090,861

• Loc Funds  -  Locally Generated Funds

     19,317,162

     19,317,162

Project Total PRIOR

PE                               

TOTAL

                                                                                                         

BEYOND06/07 07/08 08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

RW                                                                                                                                        

CON      11,523,434       4,607,310       4,628,980       4,460,815       4,460,815                                                   29,681,354

TOTAL      11,523,434       4,607,310       4,628,980       4,460,815       4,460,815                                               29,681,354

******** Version 7 - 04/07/2008 ********Changing FTA contribution from $1.2m to $1.5 million (19%) increase to match published federal register. Changed implementing agency to BCAG

******** Version 6 - 06/21/2006 ********

Carryover from 04 FTIP

******** Version 5 - 08/24/2005 ********

Changing Project Title to reflect new regional consolidated system (B Line) under BCAG. Project location stays the same for the Chico Urban Area (UZA). Identifying cost increase for FTA funds within 20% as allowed by Admin

Amendment Guidelines.

******** Version 4 - 05/26/2004 ********

2004 FTIP Adoption. Includes CATS and Clipper operating and Bus Shelters/GIS (CATS Capital).

******** Version 3 - 07/03/2003 ********

6/3/03: Formal Amendment to reflect actual grant application.  Chaning funding for capital and operating for FTA and Local contributions. IG

5/2/02: Carry Over from 2000 FTIP. Funds include Operations that have a 50% match requirement and Capital that have a 20% match requirement. IG

******** Version 2 - 04/30/2002 ********

Includes the purchase of 4 transit buses in 01/02 and 2 buses in 02/03

Comments:

04/07/2008Product of CTIPS Page  1


